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1 1 100 New Jersey Housing and Mortgage Finance AgencyN/A Mercer HMIS FY2023 NJ0152L2F142316 2025 HMIS $0 $0 $0 $0 $39,970 $0 $0 $0 $39,970 39,970.00$                                       
1 2 99 City of Trenton Anchor House Anchor House Rapid Rehousing Program -LGBTQI+ youth NJ0720L2F142300 2025 PH $0 $63,408 $59,176 $0 $0 $0 $0 $11,384 $133,968 133,968.00$                                    
1 3 94 City of Trenton Womanspace Womanspace Safer Housing Project 2 RRH NJ0721D2F142300 2025 PH DV $0 $130,692 $48,333 $0 $11,000 $0 $0 $17,651 $207,676 207,676.00$                                    
1 4 91 City of Trenton RMOT PSH for Chronically Homeless Women 2023 (NJ0464) NJ0464L2F142309 2025 PH $0 $23,580 $5,767 $0 $800 $0 $0 $1,805 $31,952 31,952.00$                                       
1 5 90 City of Trenton Oaks PSH for Chronically Homeless Persons (Oaks) Consolidation 2023 (NJ0560) NJ0560L2F142306 2025 PH $0 $114,984 $5,050 $0 $750 $0 $0 $11,303 $132,087 132,087.00$                                    
1 6 87 City of Trenton Oaks Mercer PSH 8 - Housing First Phase 1 - Housing First Demonstration Initiative Consolidation 2023 (NJ0388)NJ0388L2F142312 2025 PH $0 $747,240 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $50,164 $797,404 797,404.00$                                    
1 7 86 City of Trenton Catholic Charities Mercer PSH 1 - CC On My Own 2023 (NJ0146) NJ0146L2F142316 2025 PH $0 $279,468 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $14,253 $293,721 293,721.00$                                    
1 8 84.5 City of Trenton Oaks, Helping Arms, Catholic Charities, HomeFrontMercer PSH 17 - Mercer County Leasing 2011 Consolidation 2023 (NJ0368) NJ0368L2F142311 $1,033,162 $0 $0 $5,838 $0 $71,254 $1,075,984  $                    1,075,984.00 
1 9 84 City of Trenton RMOT 501-507 Perry Street Shelter + Care 2023 (NJ0310) NJ0310L2F142309 2025 PH $0 $158,940 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $13,612 $172,552 172,552.00$                                    
1 10 84 City of Trenton Anchor House RRH for Homeless Youth Expansion 2023 (NJ0535) NJ0535L2F142307 2025 PH $0 $135,492 $69,521 $0 $1,000 $0 $0 $16,508 $222,521 222,521.00$                                    
1 11 83.5 City of Trenton Catholic Charities, Oaks Mercer PSH 3 - GTBHC & CC Greenwood Ave Consolidation 2023 (NJ0206) NJ0206L2F142315 $608,912 $1,968 $51,400 $661,648 661,648.00$                                    
1 12 83 City of Trenton Anchor House Coordinated Assessment for Youth -Anchor House 2023 (NJ0561) NJ0561L2F142306 2025 SSO $0 $0 $91,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $9,000 $100,000 100,000.00$                                    
1 13 78 City of Trenton Womanspace Joint TH-RRH for Survivors of Domestic Violence 2023 (NJ0593D) NJ0593D2F142305 2025 Joint TH & PH-RRH DV $46,044 $130,692 $58,622 $0 $11,000 $0 $0 $17,490 $263,848 263,848.00$                                    
1 14 73 City of Trenton Catholic Charities Mercer RRH 2 - CoC GA 2023 (NJ0400) NJ0400L2F142308 2025 PH $0 $72,960 $43,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $7,162 $123,122 123,122.00$                                    
1 15 73 City of Trenton CFS Joint TH-RRH for Youth Consolidation 2023 (NJ0590) NJ0590L2F142305 2025 Joint TH & PH-RRH DV $42,984 $188,112 $173,426 $13,587 $1,500 $0 $0 $35,564 $455,173 455,173.00$                                    
1 16 68 City of Trenton Catholic Charities Housing Now Consolidation 2023 (NJ0536) NJ0536L2F142307 2025 PH $0 $196,080 $108,741 $0 $1,000 $0 $0 $24,651 $330,472 330,472.00$                                    

1/2 17 68 City of Trenton n/a Trenton Coordinated Entry 2023 (NJ0667) NJ0667L2F142302 2025 SSO $0 $0 $165,919 $0 $3,000 $0 $0 $16,706 $185,625 185,625.00$                                    

2 18 96 City of Trenton Oaks PSH New Project for Families PH $252,960 $94,459 $34,671 389,221.00$          382,090.00$                                   
2 19 91 City of Trenton HomeFront New Project App PH 240,748.00$  77,700.00$      24,000.00$   376,693.00$          372,409.00$                                   

City of Trenton Planning Grant Total: 5,982,222.00$                              
267,064.00$                                   

Total w/Planning 6,249,286.00$                              
Reallocated
City of Trenton Oaks Housing First - Samaritan Trenton/Mercer 09 2023 (NJ0246) NJ0246L2F142309 2025 PH $0 $105,324 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,112 $113,547

Rejected
City of Trenton Catholic Charities Housing Navigation SSO $81,819 $8,181 90,000.00$             
City of Trenton RMOT PSH for Women PH $28,992 $33,286 4000 $6,628 210,516.00$          
City of Trenton Oaks PSH New Project for Individuals PH $186,000 $41,042 $22,704 249,747.00$          
City of Trenton Sanctuary for Veterans Housing 4 All 206,580.00$  116,125.00$  44,000.00$   1,750.00$   32,445.00$  356,900.00$          
City of Trenton RMOT PSH for Men PH $28,992 $33,286 4000 210,516.00$          77,613.00$                                      

 PPRN 4,268,749$                                   
 Total Renewal (Annual Renewal Demand - ARD)/FPRN 5,341,270$                                   

Tier 1 4,807,143$                                   

 Anticipated Tier 2    $                                    1,175,079 
 Tier 2 w/DV 
 CoC Bonus Allowable  640,952$                                       

 Total DV Bonus  640,312$                                       

 Total Project Apps  $                                    5,982,222 

 Allowable Planning Grant 267,064$                                       

 Total Amount of Funding  $                                    6,249,286 

New Applications:


